U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

T

04-06-2010



Our Ref.: ARC-3687-3

103593972

T- d- Dissess Cd- U.C. Decorate 1.T. 1 1.000 Di	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 CROSS PROJECT SA 5	
2 6	1) Name: CROSS PHARMA SA
3 7	Street Address: Via Motta 24
	City: Chiasso
4 8	
	State/Country: Switzerland Zip: 6830
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:
Other	State: Zip:
Execution Date: December 23, 2009	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/445,219	(1)6,323,230
(2)	
(3)	(2)
1 ' '	(3)
Additional number	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
	_
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
I .	
9. Statements and signature.	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	000
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Arthur R. Crawford	April 1, 2010
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Arthur R. Crawford Name of Person Signing	000
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Arthur R. Crawford Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25.327	April 1, 2010 Signature Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Arthur R. Crawford Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25.327	April 1, 2010

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandr

64/82/2016 HVUONS1 00000054 09445319

A TO 882

42,89 00

1613356

ATTO DI CESSIONE

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Col presente atto privato la ditta

By this deed the company

CROSS PROJECT SA

(d'ora in poi detta Cedente)

con sede in Via Motta 24 6830 Chiasso Svizzera **CROSS PROJECT SA** (hereinafter the Assignor)

residing at Via Motta 24 6830 Chiasso Switzerland

dichiara di cedere la proprietà e i diritti che le appartengono derivanti dal brevetto statunitense

does hereby declare to assign the property and rights resulting from the US patent

US6323230

USE OF NITROGEN HTEROCYCLIC AROMATIC DERIVATIVES IN THE TOPICAL TREATMENT OF THE EPITHELIAL TISSUES DISEASES

US6323230

USE OF NITROGEN HTEROCYCLIC AROMATIC DERIVATIVES IN THE TOPICAL TREATMENT OF THE EPITHELIAL TISSUES DISEASES

alla ditta

to the company

CROSS PHARMA SA

(d'ora in poi detta Cessionaria)

con sede in VIA Motta 24 6830 Chiasso SVIZZERA

Il prezzo per la cessione è di 100,00 CHF (franchi svizzeri)

CROSS PHARMA SA

(herein after the Assignee)

con sede in VIA Motta 24 6830 Chiasso Switzerland

The price for the assignment is 100,00 CHF (Swiss francs)

23.12.2009

CROSS PROJECT SA

CROSS PHARMA SA

La Cedente

The Assignor

>

DR: ALBERTO FONTANA

(sole DIRECTOR)

La Cessionaria

The Assignee

DR. ALBERTO FONTANA

(sole DIRECTOR)

PATENT REEL: 024193 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 04/01/2010